

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 360 OF 2007

SANGITA KUMARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJIV KUMAR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 22/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Arbind Tiwary, adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Sekhar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sandeep Phugat, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Transfer Petition is allowed.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master

The signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO.360 OF 2007

SANGITA KUMARI ...PETITIONER (S)

VERSUS

SANJIV KUMAR ...RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

This is a wife's Transfer Petition.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, the Transfer Petition stands allowed in terms of prayer clause (a) of the Transfer Petition which reads as under:

"H.M.A. Petition No. 1490 of 2006 titled as Shri Sanjiv Kumar Vs. Mrs. Sangita Kumari, pending before the Court of Shri Deepak Jagotra, District Judge, Karkardooma, Delhi, shall stand transferred to the Court of District Judge, Jamshedpur (Jharkhand), who will assign the matter to the Competent Court."

The Transfer Petition is disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
[S.H. Kapadia]

New Delhi,
September 22, 2008

.....J
[B. Sudershan Reddy]